## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, I	D.C.	20549
---------------	------	-------

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1/h)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(c). Se	ee Instruction	10.																		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Dambkowski Carl</u>			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Apogee Therapeutics, Inc. [ APGE ]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)								
			-1-	Tipose Therapeatres, inc. [ In on ]									Director			10% Ov				
					$\vdash$									1	Office	er (give title		Other (s	specify	
(Last)	(Fi	irst) (	Middle)					Trans	saction	(Montl	h/Day/Year)					Officer				
C/O APOGEE THERAPEUTICS, INC.					10/02/2024									Chief Medical Officer						
221 CRE	SCENT S	Γ., BLDG. 17, S	TE. 10	2B																
					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street)														_ine)	Fa	filed by One	. D.	antina Dana		
WALTH	AM M	Α (	)2453										<b>√</b>	Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
															Perso		re ma	in One Repo	orung	
(City)	(S	tate) (	Zip)																	
								_												
		Table	1 - NO	on-Deriva	tive	Secur	ities	Acc	quired	ı, Dis	sposed of	i, or B	enetic	cially	Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transact Date (Month/Day			Execution Da		,	3. Transaction Code (Instr.						5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	m: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Report Transa (Instr.	ted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock 10/02/2					)24				S <sup>(1)</sup>		5,740	D	\$56.16(2)		275,053		D			
Common Stock 10/02/2					024			<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		925	D	<b>\$56</b> .	36 <sup>(3)</sup> 274,128		4,128		D			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	ole II - Deriva (e.g., p 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ive Securi its, calls, 4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				6. Date	ons,	convertib	7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying itive ity (Instr.	8. P Der Sec (Ins	Price of ivative curity	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ov Fo Dir or (I)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	
					Code	V	<b>(A)</b>	(D)	Date	ieablo	Expiration		Amount or Number of	1						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction was executed pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted on September 27, 2023.
- 2. The price reported above is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$55.62 to \$56.60, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range
- 3. The price reported above is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$56.64 to \$57.15, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range

/s/ Matthew Batters, as attorney-in-fact for Carl

10/04/2024

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.